Sisterhood4 Vets, Inc.

Donor Consent and Release		
Sisterhood 4 Vets, Inc. (" <u>S4V</u> ") is a nonprofit organization dedicated to honoring our "Heroes-Female Veterans" by providing vacation accommodations. The Vacation Program relies on the generosity of donors and appreciates their crucial role in the Vacation Program's success. If you want to donate time share (s), vacation home(s), we ask that you review and sign this Donor Consent and Release form (the " <u>Release</u> ") and return it to S4Vwithin ten (10) days.		
I,, wish to donate accommodations for use by participants in the S4V Vacation Program.		
In consideration for S4V's facilitation of the Vacation Program and its coordination of the participants' use of my donated property(ies) or interest to property(ies), I agree to the following:		
1. I attest that I am fully authorized to donate any and all property and interest to property that I donate to S4V for use in the Vacation Program, and that such use of the property(ies) or interest to property(ies) by Vacation Program participants is not in violation of any local, state or federal laws, including any rules or policies of the property site.		
2. I hereby hold S4V and its trustees, officers, managers, employees, representatives and agents, as well as its contractors, vendors, and sponsors harmless and indemnify them for any loss, liability or damage, direct or indirect, that may accrue or arise from or relate to the Vacation Program participants' use of my property(ies) or my interest to property(ies).		
3. I agree that in no event shall S4V be held responsible for any damage to my property(ies) or interest to property(ies) incurred during the Vacation Program participants' use of my property(ies).		
4. I attest that any property(ies) or interest to property(ies) I donate for use in the		

- Vacation Program is safe and clean, and is suitable for use by the Vacation
- Program participants. 5. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, without reference to principles of conflict of
- 6. This Release is applicable to all of my present and future donations of property(ies) or interest to property(ies) to S4V for use in its Vacation Program, and shall remain in force until revoked by me in writing.
- 7. I have thoroughly read this Release and fully understand its meaning and impact. This Release is binding on my successors and assigns.

laws.

Print Name	

Signature _	Date
_	